Interest on Long-Term Debt 331,203   -   -   331,203   -

Unallocated Depreciation

Expenses 982,532   -   -   -   (982,532)

Other 3,946   -   -   -   (3,946)

Total Governmental Activities 18,422,887$   804,905$   1,115,500$   11,217,346$   (5,285,136)$

General Revenues

Grants and Contributions not

Restricted to Specific Purposes 13,819,621

Investment (Loss) (400,957)

Miscellaneous Revenues 719

Total General Revenues and Transfers 13,419,383

Change in Net Position 8,134,247

Net Position, Beginning of Year, As Previously Reported 29,796,839

Restatements - See Note 1 365,787

Net Position - Beginning of Year, As Restated 30,162,626

Net Position, End of Year 38,296,873$

STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES

Program Revenues

FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY SCHOOL, INC. - TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

FOR THE  YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

See accompanying notes.

10

Debt Capital Total
General Service Projects Governmental

Fund Fund Fund Funds
Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents 538,931$   4,954,853$   -$   5,493,784$
Investments 12,699,320   -   999,907   13,699,227
Due from Other Governments 78,356   -   -   78,356
Due from Other Funds -   368,515   -   368,515
Accounts Receivable 12,402   -   -   12,402
Interest Receivable 10,008   -   1,084   11,092
Prepaid Expenses 417,612   -   -   417,612

Total Assets 13,756,629   5,323,368   1,000,991   20,080,988

Liabilities and Fund Balances

Liabilities
Accounts Payable 42,690   -   598,702   641,392
Salaries and Wages Payable - Due to

Florida State University 90,042   -   -   90,042
Due to Florida State University 50,000   -   -   50,000
Due to Other Governments 379,439   -   -   379,439
Due to Developer -   1,250,000   -   1,250,000
Due to Other Funds 368,515   -   -   368,515

Total Liabilities 930,686   1,250,000   598,702   2,779,388

Fund Balances

Non-Spendable:
Prepaid Expenses 417,612   -   -   417,612

Restricted for:
Debt Service -   4,073,368   -   4,073,368

Capital Outlay 2,348,896   -   402,289   2,751,185

State Categorical Programs 218,962   -   -   218,962

Student Activities 533,481   -   -   533,481

Unassigned 9,306,992   -   -   9,306,992
Total Fund Balances 12,825,943   4,073,368   402,289   17,301,600

Total Liabilities and
Fund Balances 13,756,629$   5,323,368$   1,000,991$   20,080,988$

BALANCE SHEET

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY SCHOOL, INC. - TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

JUNE 30, 2021

See accompanying notes.

11

Amounts Reported for Governmental Activities in the Statement of Net Position are Different Because:

Total Fund Balance - Governmental Funds 17,301,600$

Capital assets, net of accumulated depreciation, used in governmental activities are not financial
29,773,060

Interest on long-term debt is accrued as a liability in the school-wide financial statements but is
(136,356)

Long-term liabilities are not due and payable in the current period and, therefore, are not reported in
the governmental funds.  Long-term liabilities at year-end consist of long-term debt totaling

(8,641,431)

Total Net Position - Governmental Activities 38,296,873$

RECONCILIATION OF THE BALANCE SHEET OF

not recognized in the governmental funds until due.

$8,181,439 and compensated absences payable totaling $459,992.

resources and, therefore, are not reported as assets in the governmental funds.

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS TO THE STATEMENT OF NET POSITION

FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY SCHOOL, INC. - TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

JUNE 30, 2021

See accompanying notes.

12

Debt Capital Total
General Service Projects Governmental

Fund Fund Fund Funds
Revenues

Intergovernmental:
Federal Through State 222,949$   -$   -$   222,949$
State 13,819,621   2,391,267   8,826,079   25,036,967

Charges for Services 804,905   -   -   804,905
Miscellaneous 893,270   -   -   893,270
Investment Income (Loss) (357,156)   188   (43,989)   (400,957)

Total  Revenues 15,383,589   2,391,455   8,782,090   26,557,134

Expenditures
Current:

Instruction 9,180,067   -   -   9,180,067
Mental Health 127,571   -   -   127,571
Pupil Personnel Services 902,889   -   -   902,889
Instructional Media Services 130,862   -   -   130,862
Instructional Staff Training 32,633   -   -   32,633
Instructional Technology 165,017   -   -   165,017
Board 93,684   -   -   93,684
General Administration 500,695   -   -   500,695
School Administration 416,553   -   -   416,553
Facilities Acquisition and

Construction 2,360   -   10,515,223   10,517,583
Fiscal Services 297,649   -   -   297,649
Food Services 345,159   -   -   345,159
Central Services 79,083   -   -   79,083
MIS/Technology 221,092   -   -   221,092
Pupil Transportation Services 454,128   -   -   454,128
Operation of Plant 1,626,901   -   -   1,626,901
Maintenance of Plant 302,702   -   -   302,702
Community Services 503,490   -   -   503,490
Other -   3,946   -   3,946

Debt Service:
Principal -   1,183,984   -   1,183,984
Interest -   350,937   -   350,937

(Total Expenditures) (15,382,535)   (1,538,867)   (10,515,223)   (27,436,625)

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues
Over (Under) Expenditures 1,054   852,588   (1,733,133)   (879,491)

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Transfers in 408,354   -   400,000   808,354
Transfers (out) (400,000)   (408,354)   -   (808,354)

Total Other Financing
Sources (Uses) 8,354   (408,354)   400,000   -

Net Change in Fund Balance 9,408   444,234   (1,333,133)   (879,491)

Fund Balance, Beginning of Year,
As Previously Reported 12,450,748   3,629,134   1,735,422   17,815,304

Restatement - See Note 1 365,787   -   -   365,787

Fund Balance, Beginning of Year,
As Restated 12,816,535   3,629,134   1,735,422   18,181,091

Fund Balance, End of Year 12,825,943$   4,073,368$   402,289$   17,301,600$

STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND

CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES - GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY SCHOOL, INC. - TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

See accompanying notes.

13

Amounts Reported for Governmental Activities in the Statement of Activities
are Different Because:

Change in Fund Balances - Governmental Funds (879,491)$

Capital outlays to purchase or build/renovate capital assets are reported in
governmental funds as expenditures.  However, for governmental
activities, those costs are shown in the statement of Net Position and
allocated over their estimated useful lives as annual depreciation expense